(g) Long lived assets – Depreciation (adjustment) —  1,643 —

(h) Write-off intangible assets (adjustment) 376 376 376

Operating loss US GAAP (26,503) (7,456) (12,876)

In November 2015, the FASB issued ASU 2015-17, “Income Taxes (Topic 740): Balance Sheet Classification of Deferred Taxes”.

The objective of this update is to simplify the presentation of deferred taxes by requiring all deferred tax assets and liabilities to be

classified as noncurrent in the consolidated balance sheet. This ASU is effective for annual periods beginning after December 15, 2016

including interim periods within those annual periods, and can be applied either prospectively or retrospectively. As of December 31,

2017 the Company retrospectively applied the adoption of this ASU, resulting in a reclassification of 1,463 of current deferred tax

assets and 1,923 of current deferred tax liabilities as of December 31, 2016. The following table is a summary of the reclassifications

from the retrospective adoption of such ASU discussed above on the Company’s US GAAP condensed consolidated balance sheet for

the year ended December 31, 2016:

As originally

reported

Dec 31, 2016 Reclassification

As revised

Dec 31, 2016

ASSETS

Current assets 254,572 (1,463) 253,109

Non current assets 126,575 1,463 128,038

Total assets 381,147 —  381,147

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY

Current liabilities 184,074 (1,923) 182,151

Non current liabilities 57,944 1,923 59,867

Equity attributable to Natuzzi S.p.A. and

Subsidiaries 135,684 —  135,684

Non-controlling interest 3,445 —  3,445

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 381,147 —  381,147

The adoption of such change in the accounting principle created a new difference between Italian GAAP and US GAAP that is

reported in the following note (o).

As indicated in Note 2, as a consequence of the adoption of the new accounting standard which it is effective for annual reporting

periods beginning on or after January 1, 2016 the Company has reclassified from the caption “other income (expense), net” to the

caption “cost of sales” and “selling expenses” the accrual for the one-time termination benefits and the impairment loss on long-lived

assets. Such reclassifications have been applied using the retrospective method, as if the new classification had always been applied.